

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1750 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Company
Ltd.,

Appellant

Versus

Kum. Deepika Rishikesh More & another

Respondents

Mr. M. M. Ambhore, advocate for the Appellant

Mr. C. K. Shinde, advocate for Respondent No.1.

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 410 OF 2021

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6041 OF 2020 IN

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 20333 OF 2019

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8990 OF 2021 IN

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 35211 OF 2019

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8991 OF 2021 IN

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 34490 OF 2019

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5514 OF 2022 IN

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 38571 OF 2019

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.

DATE : 15th September, 2022.

PC :

Await service.

Stand over to 13.10.2022.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb