

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1750 OF 2017

New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

....Appellant

VERSUS

Deepika Rishikesh More and Anr.

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. Pankaj Parwat h/f Mr. Ambhore M. M., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Tushar Shinde h/f Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent

No.1

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 11.03.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant and learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 are present.
2. None for Respondent No.2.
3. This Appeal is of the year - 2017. For hearing the Appeal finally at the stage of admission, the Record and Proceedings are required. Hence, Call for Record and Proceedings.
4. The Registrar [Judicial] of this Court shall ensure that, the Record and Proceedings are received before the next date.
5. Stand over to 24/03/2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]