

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

937 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1750 OF 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Versus

Deepika Rishikesh More And Anr

.....

Shri. M. M. Ambhore, Advocate for the Appellant
Shri. Chandrakant K. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Shri. Pawan K. Ippar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : APRIL 2, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. To be listed with First Appeal Nos.1751 of 2017 and 1755 of 2017 on 16.04.2025 for final hearing.
2. Call for Record and Proceedings from the learned Tribunal before the next date.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)